

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4217 of 2018****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2018**

=====

MUKESHKUMAR JIVRAJBHAI KALA**Versus****ISHWARBHAI HARIBHAI RABARI**

=====

Appearance:**MR TUSHAR L SHETH(3920) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1****for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,10,2,2.1.1,2.2.1,2.3,3,4,5,7,8,9****RULE NOT RECD BACK(63) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2.1,2.2,6**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE B.N. KARIA**Date : 04/12/2018****ORDER ON NOTE FOR SPEAKING TO MINUTES**

By means of filing a note for speaking to minutes, registry has brought to the notice of this Court that inadvertently, in the order dated 20th November 2018, at page No.3, “Hence, notice for admission returnable on 18th December 2018” is typed wrongly. Error appears to be genuine, and therefore, the sentence “Hence, notice for admission returnable on 18th December 2018” stands deleted.

Further, in para 2 on page No. 2 of the said order, words “amended of Section 53(A) of the Transfer of Property Act 1982” stands deleted and in substitute thereof “Section 17(1-

A) of the Registration Act 1908 came to be inserted w.e.f 24.09.2001” shall be read.

With this, Office Note stands disposed of accordingly.

On a request being made by learned advocate for the appellant, Ad-interim relief granted earlier stands extended till the next date of hearing ie., on **08.01.2019**.

(B.N. KARIA, J)

ksdarji