

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4217 of 2018

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4217 of 2018

=====

MUKESHKUMAR JIVRAJBHAI KALA

Versus

ISHWARBHAI HARIBHAI RABARI

=====

Appearance:

MR TUSHAR L SHETH(3920) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

for the Defendant(s) No. 10,2,3,4,7,8,9

DHRUVIK K PATEL(7769) for the Defendant(s) No. 5,6

MR PRADIP J PATEL(5896) for the Defendant(s) No. 2.1.1,2.2.1,2.3

RULE NOT RECD BACK(63) for the Defendant(s) No. 2.1,2.2

RULE SERVED(64) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 31/01/2020

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate appearing for the appellant shall take appropriate steps to file application for bringing legal heirs.

Stand over to 28.02.2020.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

Ajay