

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4217 of 2018****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4217 of 2018**

=====

MUKESHKUMAR JIVRAJBHAI KALA**Versus****ISHWARBHAI HARIBHAI RABARI**

=====

Appearance:**MR TUSHAR L SHETH(3920) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****for the Defendant(s) No. 10,2,9****DHRUVIK K PATEL(7769) for the Defendant(s) No. 5,6****MR PRADIP J PATEL(5896) for the Defendant(s) No. 2.1.1,2.2.1,2.3****RULE NOT RECD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 2.1,2.2****RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**Date : 23/08/2022****ORAL ORDER**

1. Learned advocate Mr.Sheth, appearing for the applicant has submitted that the respondent Nos.7 and 8 may be deleted from the array of the parties, as they were co-plaintiff in the suit and have chosen not to appear.

2. The request is acceded to. The respondent Nos.7 and 8 are ordered to be deleted from the array of the parties. So far as the respondent Nos.3 and 4 are concerned, it is requested by learned advocate Mr.Sheth, that fresh notice may be issued to them, so that they can be served through R.P.A.D.

3. Issue **FRESH NOTICE** to the respondent Nos.3 and 4 returnable on **22.09.2022**.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

Direct Service is permitted.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)